Date: 30th March, 2023

From:

Sushilkanta Narashkumar Agarwal 4A, Maneck Mahal, 27, Juhu Tara Road, Santacruz (W), Mumbai – 400 049

To, BSE Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

To, Company Secretary/Compliance Officer, Elegant Floriculture & Agrotech (I) Ltd. Gut No 358, Village: Mouje Kashal, Taluka: Maval, Dist: Pune-421106

Maharashtra

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011 and under regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 regarding acquisition of equity shares of Elegant Floriculture & Agrotech (I) Ltd., Scrip Code - 526473

With respect to the subject cited above, I the undersigned, do hereby give disclosure under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, and under 7(2) of PIT Regulations, 2015 with regard to acquisition of Equity Shares of Elegant Floriculture & Agrotech (I) Limited, for information and records.

Kindly take the same on record. Thanking you.

Supli L

(Sushilkanta Nareshkumar Agarwal)

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Elegant Floriculture & Agrotech (India) Limited Mrs. Sushilkanta Nareshkumar Agarwal  Yes		
Name of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter Group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited		
where the shares of TC are listed	DOE Limited		
Details of acquisition / disposal as follows:	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding of:			100
a) Shares carrying voting rights	48910	0.24%	0.24%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			100
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			argan J
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	£ ,	a because the set	H Sale to
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	48910	0.24%	0.24%
Details of acquisition / sale		AL SEASON ST	31 cm h   6
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /-sold	102700	0.51%	0.51%
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares		Sugardina Sec.	- 1
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/	/ ( )		-
any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each		71	Vois?
category) acquired / sold d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer			195
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	102700	0.51%	0.51%

The state of the s			
After the acquisition /sale, holding of:		g talagan A	2 3 ET
a) Shares carrying voting rights     b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	151610 	0.76%	0.76%
c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	<del>-</del>	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	151610	0.76%	0.76%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)  Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR	Inter-se transfer (Receipt on Partition of Basudev Durgaprasad Agarwal HUF) (Off Market)		
or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	28 <sup>th</sup> March, 2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 20,00,00,000/-		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /-sale	Rs. 20,00,00,000/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale	Rs. 20,00,00,000/-		
, i			

Suoli la

Sushilkanta Nareshkumar Agarwal Acquirer

Place : Mumbai Date : 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2023